
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1948
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2012
REVIVAL OF UNITS OF FCIL
Singh Shri Bhola

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received proposals from various State Governments regarding the revival of units of Fertilizers Corporation of India Limited (FCIL); and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Union Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME
IMPLEMENTATION AND MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR
JENA)

(a): No State Government has sent any financial proposal to revive the units of Fertilizer Corporation of India Ltd (FCIL). However State Government of Andhra Pradesh and Odisha have given Letter of Comfort, rendering all support for sanction of applicable incentives and concessions available for mega industries of the State and facilitating the availability of requisite land, water and power supply for the proposed revival project of Ramagundam and Talcher unit of FCIL.

(b): Does not arise.
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